STANTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

1007 KINGWOOD P.O.BOX749 STANTON, NE 68779
402-439-2250 FAX 402-439-2270

April 9, 2018

The complete text of the Minutes, Resolutions, and Policies are on file at the Stanton Community
Schools Superintendent’s Office and are available for public inspection during regular business hours.
Availability of the agenda was communicated in a posted and/or advertised notice and current copy of
the agenda was maintained as stated in the notice. All proceedings of the Board of Education, except
as may be hereinafter noted, were taken while the convened meeting was open to the attendance of
the public. Abbreviations: AMPVF- All members present voted for, MC- Motion carried.

A regular meeting of the Stanton Community Schools Board of Education was convened in open and
public session on Monday, April 9, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. in the High/Middle School Library at the Stanton
Community High School, 1007 Kingwood, Stanton, Nebraska. The meeting was called to order by
President John Mandl.

Roll call was taken and the following board members were present: Wendy Benson, Colleen
Butterfield, Sarah Klinetobe, John Mandl, Shad Pohlman, and Tim Reese. Also present were Michael
Sieh, Mary McKeon, David Cunningham, and Kim Hoehne.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited by all present. President John Mandl announced the location
and informed the public of the current copy of the Open Meetings Act posted in the Library meeting
room.

Motion was made by Shad Pohiman, seconded by Wendy Benson to declare the meeting open and
properly posted and/or published by advance notice in accordance with board policy #8342 with the
agenda given to the president of the board and all members prior to the meeting date. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Tim Reese, seconded by Colleen Butterfield to approve the board agenda.
AMPVF-MC.

Minutes from the March 12, 2018 regular board meeting and March 28, 2018 Community Forum
meeting were approved and accepted by the Secretary.

Guests were welcomed and a thank you was read.

Elementary Principal Mary McKeon presented additional employment contracts for summer school
and announced the scheduled Kindergarten roundup will be April 24t

Secondary Principal David Cunningham reported on certified staff resignations and presented to the
board the state qualifiers in speech, state qualifiers in FFA, students who were awarded NCPA
academic all-state and Hannah Heppner for being selected to the Class C-2 Lincoln Journal Star 1st
Team in girls’ basketball.

Superintendent Michael Sieh discussed the Community Forum, announced the April 19" annual walk
around, discussed administrative contracts, discussed additional employment contracts, reviewed
monthly bills, presented board policy #5422 for second reading, presented the annual Governance,
Americanism & Wellness comprehensive report, and reported on an upcoming conference.



Motion was made by Wendy Benson, seconded by Colleen Butterfield to approve the additional
employment contracts between the School District and Jenelle Peter, Sharon Schroeder, and Shellie
Sieh for Summer School. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Sarah Klinetobe, seconded by Tim Reese to accept the resignation of Michelle
Lichti with regrets AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Wendy Benson, seconded by Colleen Butterfield to accept the resignation of
Kim Waddington with regrets AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Colleen Butterfield, seconded by Shad Pohlman to congratulate Zaynab Kouatli
for Qualifying for the State Speech Competition along with coaches Deb Schwartz and Meredith
Jessen: to recognize Ben Hansen, State Degree & Ag Sales; Amanda Schmidt, State Degree; Kyle
Wylie, State Degree; Alyna Padilla, State Degree & Proficiency in Outdoor Recreation; Beau Wilke,
Natural Resources & Employment Skills; Josilyn Padilla, Proficiency in Home and Community
Develop & Employment Skills; Marcus Spotanski, Ag Communications & Proficiency in Electrical
Technology; Korbin Voecks, Natural Resources; Sam Bates, Proficiency in Turf Grass Management;
Jessie Brandl, Proficiency in Outdoor Recreation; Ben Wilke, Ag Sales; Jackson Benson, Ag
Communication & Natural Resources; Kaylee Matthies, Ag Communications; Katie Neuhaus, Ag
Communications; Gage Tighe, Conduct of Chapter Meetings; Sutton Pohlman, Conduct of Chapter
Meetings; Ellie Locke, Conduct of Chapter Meetings; Bridgett Jensen, Conduct of Chapter Meetings;
Jordan Gartner, Conduct of Chapter Meetings; Trey Elbert, Conduct of Chapter Meetings; and Matt
Reese, Conduct of Chapter Meetings for qualifying for state FFA along with their sponsor Morgan
Schwartz: to recognize Sutton Pohiman & Kelton Van Pelt, Wrestling; Jaiden Hartl & Bree Burtwistle,
Girls' Basketball; Broderick Sieh & Marcus Spotanski, Boys’ Basketball; and Caleb Jenkinson &
Zaynab Kouatli, Speech for Academic All-State Awards: and to recognize Hannah Heppner for being
selected to the Class C-2 Lincoln Journal Star 15t Team in girls’ basketball. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Shad Pohlman, seconded by Tim Reese to approve the contract between
Michael J. Sieh and the Stanton Community Schools for the position of Superintendent with an
annual base salary of $139,164, Mary McKeon and the Stanton Community Schools for the position
of Elementary Principal with an annual base salary of $87,987, and David Cunningham and the
Stanton Community Schools for the position of Secondary Principal with an annual base salary of
$99,302 for the 2018-2019 school year. Ayes: Colleen Butterfield, John Mandl, Tim Reese, and Shad
Pohlman. Nays: Sarah Klinetobe, Wendy Benson. MC.

Motion was made by Wendy Benson, seconded by Sarah Klinetobe to approve the second reading of
board policy #5422. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Shad Pohlman, seconded by John Mandl to approve the Governance,
Americanism & Wellness school improvement action plan. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Wendy Benson, seconded by Tim Reese to a) approve & authorize payment for
District #3 bills presented at this meeting; b) accept the Activity Account Reports; c) accept the
Treasurer's Report; d) accept the Board Summary Report; and e) accept the Summary Statement of
Revenue. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Sarah Klinetobe, seconded by Colleen Butterfield that the board holds a closed
session at 8:10 p.m. for discussion of personnel and the evaluation of job performance clearly



necessary for the protection of the public interest or for the prevention of needless injury to the
reputation of an individual in compliance with the law. Ayes: Sarah Klinetobe, Wendy Benson,
Colleen Butterfield, John Mandl, and Tim Reese. Nays: Shad Pohlman. MC.

Motion was made by Wendy Benson, seconded by John Mandl to exit closed session at 9:12 p.m.
AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Shad Pohiman, seconded by Tim Reese to accept the resignation of Bryan
Mendlik with regrets. Ayes: Wendy Benson, Colleen Butterfield, John Mandl, Tim Reese, and Shad
Pohlman. Nays: Sarah Klinetobe. MC.

The next regular monthly meeting will be May 14, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. in the High School /Middle
School Library.

The meeting was duly adjourned at 9:14 p.m.

Dated this 11th of April 2018.

Signed: ke Lol
Michael J. Sieh, Secretary

Stanton Community Schools
(Pub. April 25, 2018) Stanton, NE 68779-0749




i

R
Amy Jo Miller
Appeara
Boys Town Assistance
CenterPoint Retail Energy
Central Nebraska Rehabilitation
Century Lumber
CenturyLink
CMBA Architects
CNA Surety
Connecting Point Computers
Cornhusker Auto Center
Cornhusker International Trucks
Crouch Recreational Design
Electrical Engineering
Emmett's Foodtown
ESU #7
ESU#8
Floral Expressions
Garratt Callahan
Harris Computer Systems
Hiland Dairy
Hobby Construction
Instrumentalist Company
Island Supply
Jostens
Kustom Pest Control
Legacy Entertainment
Luedeke Oil Company
Menards
Ne Council Of School Attorneys
Nebraska Food Dist. Program
Nebraska Link
New Victorian Suites-Kearney
Norfolk Winnelson Company
Northeast Community College
Northeast Regional Deaf Educ
NOVA
PGH&G Attorneys
Postmaster
Prime Sanitation
Respect
Stanton Auto Parts
Stanton Schools Activity
Stanton Hardware Hank

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

2,596.35
7,192.23
1,548.00
195.75
104.43
2,500.00
40.00
63.75
402.65
2,985.64
775.00
571.70
187.63
367.05
45,610.53
50.00
975.00
1,200.00
2,498.79
1,260.00
91.50
214.69
40.07
79.00
450.00
2,600.49
198.15
140.00
628.61
754.67
479.92
58.31
495.00
304.00
227.00
1,000.00
2.00
680.00
600.00
1,033.24
125.00
256.59

i
Stanton Public Power
Stanton Register
Stanton Telecom
Stanton Water And Sewer
Sysco Lincoln

Telebeep Wireless
Thompson Company
Toshiba Financial Services
Trane

US Bank

Verizon Wireless
Wourdinger, Barbara
Employer payroll vouchers
Employee payroll vouchers
Total ‘

$
$
$
$
$
b
3
$
$
$
$

$

164.86
554.90
3569.25
4,415.65
75.00
1,814.33
726.74
1,506.77
1,288.64
124.76
111.83

$ 102,790.92

$ 285,503.93

$ 491,106.61



