

STANTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

1007 KINGWOOD P.O. BOX 749 STANTON, NE 68779 402-439-2250 FAX 402-439-2270

April 9, 2018

The complete text of the Minutes, Resolutions, and Policies are on file at the Stanton Community Schools Superintendent's Office and are available for public inspection during regular business hours. Availability of the agenda was communicated in a posted and/or advertised notice and current copy of the agenda was maintained as stated in the notice. All proceedings of the Board of Education, except as may be hereinafter noted, were taken while the convened meeting was open to the attendance of the public. Abbreviations: AMPVF- All members present voted for, MC- Motion carried.

A regular meeting of the Stanton Community Schools Board of Education was convened in open and public session on Monday, April 9, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. in the High/Middle School Library at the Stanton Community High School, 1007 Kingwood, Stanton, Nebraska. The meeting was called to order by President John Mandl.

Roll call was taken and the following board members were present: Wendy Benson, Colleen Butterfield, Sarah Klinetobe, John Mandl, Shad Pohlman, and Tim Reese. Also present were Michael Sieh, Mary McKeon, David Cunningham, and Kim Hoehne.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited by all present. President John Mandl announced the location and informed the public of the current copy of the Open Meetings Act posted in the Library meeting room.

Motion was made by Shad Pohlman, seconded by Wendy Benson to declare the meeting open and properly posted and/or published by advance notice in accordance with board policy #8342 with the agenda given to the president of the board and all members prior to the meeting date. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Tim Reese, seconded by Colleen Butterfield to approve the board agenda. AMPVF-MC.

Minutes from the March 12, 2018 regular board meeting and March 28, 2018 Community Forum meeting were approved and accepted by the Secretary.

Guests were welcomed and a thank you was read.

Elementary Principal Mary McKeon presented additional employment contracts for summer school and announced the scheduled Kindergarten roundup will be April 24th.

Secondary Principal David Cunningham reported on certified staff resignations and presented to the board the state qualifiers in speech, state qualifiers in FFA, students who were awarded NCPA academic all-state and Hannah Heppner for being selected to the Class C-2 Lincoln Journal Star 1st Team in girls' basketball.

Superintendent Michael Sieh discussed the Community Forum, announced the April 19th annual walk around, discussed administrative contracts, discussed additional employment contracts, reviewed monthly bills, presented board policy #5422 for second reading, presented the annual Governance, Americanism & Wellness comprehensive report, and reported on an upcoming conference.

Motion was made by Wendy Benson, seconded by Colleen Butterfield to approve the additional employment contracts between the School District and Jenelle Peter, Sharon Schroeder, and Shellie Sieh for Summer School. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Sarah Klinetobe, seconded by Tim Reese to accept the resignation of Michelle Lichti with regrets AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Wendy Benson, seconded by Colleen Butterfield to accept the resignation of Kim Waddington with regrets AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Colleen Butterfield, seconded by Shad Pohlman to congratulate Zaynab Kouatli for Qualifying for the State Speech Competition along with coaches Deb Schwartz and Meredith Jessen: to recognize Ben Hansen, State Degree & Ag Sales; Amanda Schmidt, State Degree; Kyle Wylie, State Degree; Alyna Padilla, State Degree & Proficiency in Outdoor Recreation; Beau Wilke, Natural Resources & Employment Skills; Josilyn Padilla, Proficiency in Home and Community Develop & Employment Skills; Marcus Spotanski, Ag Communications & Proficiency in Electrical Technology; Korbin Voecks, Natural Resources; Sam Bates, Proficiency in Turf Grass Management; Jessie Brandl, Proficiency in Outdoor Recreation; Ben Wilke, Ag Sales; Jackson Benson, Ag Communication & Natural Resources; Kaylee Matthies, Ag Communications; Katie Neuhaus, Ag Communications; Gage Tighe, Conduct of Chapter Meetings; Sutton Pohlman, Conduct of Chapter Meetings; Ellie Locke, Conduct of Chapter Meetings; Bridgett Jensen, Conduct of Chapter Meetings; Jordan Gartner, Conduct of Chapter Meetings; Trey Elbert, Conduct of Chapter Meetings; and Matt Reese, Conduct of Chapter Meetings for qualifying for state FFA along with their sponsor Morgan Schwartz: to recognize Sutton Pohlman & Kelton Van Pelt, Wrestling; Jaiden Hartl & Bree Burtwistle. Girls' Basketball; Broderick Sieh & Marcus Spotanski, Boys' Basketball; and Caleb Jenkinson & Zaynab Kouatli, Speech for Academic All-State Awards: and to recognize Hannah Heppner for being selected to the Class C-2 Lincoln Journal Star 1st Team in girls' basketball. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Shad Pohlman, seconded by Tim Reese to approve the contract between Michael J. Sieh and the Stanton Community Schools for the position of Superintendent with an annual base salary of \$139,164, Mary McKeon and the Stanton Community Schools for the position of Elementary Principal with an annual base salary of \$87,987, and David Cunningham and the Stanton Community Schools for the position of Secondary Principal with an annual base salary of \$99,302 for the 2018-2019 school year. Ayes: Colleen Butterfield, John Mandl, Tim Reese, and Shad Pohlman. Nays: Sarah Klinetobe, Wendy Benson. MC.

Motion was made by Wendy Benson, seconded by Sarah Klinetobe to approve the second reading of board policy #5422. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Shad Pohlman, seconded by John Mandl to approve the Governance, Americanism & Wellness school improvement action plan. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Wendy Benson, seconded by Tim Reese to a) approve & authorize payment for District #3 bills presented at this meeting; b) accept the Activity Account Reports; c) accept the Treasurer's Report; d) accept the Board Summary Report; and e) accept the Summary Statement of Revenue. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Sarah Klinetobe, seconded by Colleen Butterfield that the board holds a closed session at 8:10 p.m. for discussion of personnel and the evaluation of job performance clearly

necessary for the protection of the public interest or for the prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual in compliance with the law. Ayes: Sarah Klinetobe, Wendy Benson, Colleen Butterfield, John Mandl, and Tim Reese. Nays: Shad Pohlman. MC.

Motion was made by Wendy Benson, seconded by John Mandl to exit closed session at 9:12 p.m. AMPVF-MC.

Motion was made by Shad Pohlman, seconded by Tim Reese to accept the resignation of Bryan Mendlik with regrets. Ayes: Wendy Benson, Colleen Butterfield, John Mandl, Tim Reese, and Shad Pohlman. Nays: Sarah Klinetobe. MC.

The next regular monthly meeting will be May 14, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. in the High School /Middle School Library.

The meeting was duly adjourned at 9:14 p.m.

Dated this 11th of April 2018. Signed:

(Pub. April 25, 2018)

Michael J. Sieh, Secretary Stanton Community Schools Stanton, NE 68779-0749

Vendor	Amount
Amy Jo Miller	\$ 258.53
Appeara	\$ 66.50
Boys Town Assistance	\$ 2,596.35
CenterPoint Retail Energy	\$ 7,192.23
Central Nebraska Rehabilitation	\$ 1,548.00
Century Lumber	\$ 195.75
CenturyLink	\$ 104.43
CMBA Architects	\$ 2,500.00
CNA Surety	\$ 40.00
Connecting Point Computers	\$ 63.75
Cornhusker Auto Center	\$ 402.65
Cornhusker International Trucks	\$ 2,985.64
Crouch Recreational Design	\$ 775.00
Electrical Engineering	\$ 571.70
Emmett's Foodtown	\$ 187.63
ESU #7	\$ 367.05
ESU#8	\$ 45,610.53
Floral Expressions	\$ 50.00
Garratt Callahan	\$ 975.00
Harris Computer Systems	\$ 1,200.00
Hiland Dairy	\$ 2,498.79
Hobby Construction	\$ 1,260.00
Instrumentalist Company	\$ 91.50
Island Supply	\$ 214.69
Jostens	\$ 40.07
Kustom Pest Control	\$ 79.00
Legacy Entertainment	\$ 450.00
Luedeke Oil Company	\$ 2,600.49
Menards	\$ 198.15
Ne Council Of School Attorneys	\$ 140.00
Nebraska Food Dist. Program	\$ 628.61
Nebraska Link	\$ 754.67
New Victorian Suites-Kearney	\$ 479.92
Norfolk Winnelson Company	\$ 58.31
Northeast Community College	\$ 495.00
Northeast Regional Deaf Educ	\$ 304.00
NOVA	\$ 227.00
PGH&G Attorneys	\$ 1,000.00
Postmaster	\$ 2.00
Prime Sanitation	\$ 680.00
Respect	\$ 600.00
Stanton Auto Parts	\$ 1,033.24
Stanton Schools Activity	\$ 125.00
Stanton Hardware Hank	\$ 256.59

Vendor (1985)		Amount
Stanton Public Power	\$	9,761.26
Stanton Register	\$	164.86
Stanton Telecom	\$	554.90
Stanton Water And Sewer	\$	359.25
Sysco Lincoln	\$	4,415.65
Telebeep Wireless	\$	75.00
Thompson Company	\$	1,814.33
Toshiba Financial Services	\$	726.74
Trane	\$	1,506.77
US Bank	\$	1,288.64
Verizon Wireless	\$	124.76
Wurdinger, Barbara	\$	111.83
Employer payroll vouchers	\$ 1	102,790.92
Employee payroll vouchers	\$ 2	285,503.93
Total	\$ 4	191,106.61